Property

Viscosity at 50°C
Density @ 15°C
Flash point
Liquidity point
Top inference
value

Water content

Sediment content
in extraction

stability
Sulfur content
Ash content

Asphaltene
content
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Recycled waste oil (Heavy) specifications

Units

mmz2/s
kg/m3
°C
°C
kcal’kg
% Volume

% m/m

rank
% m/m
% Mm/m

% Mm/m

Lower Upper

limit limit
100
0.94
66
-10

10,000
1.0
0.85

1.0
0.4

5.0

Standard heavy

fuel oil
175max.
Report
Min. 66
Report

Min. 10,000
1.0 Max.
0.25 makx.

2 max.
1.00 max.
0.10 makx.

10 max.

Test Method

ASTM D 445
ASTM D 4052
ASTM D 93
ASTM D 97

Calculated value
ASTM D 95
ASTM D 473

ASTM D 4740
IP 336
ASTM D 482

IP 143

Used as a substitute for Fuel oil up to 1%. It is produced from recycled mineral oil that has undergone
cracking and refining processes to conform to most fuel oil definitions according to the Israeli
standard. The product is not eligible for an excise Israeli tax return.

Clarification:

At Green Oil Ltd., we take all measures at our disposal and with the utmost effort to ensure that
the above information is accurate and correct as of the date of the last update of this document.
However, it should be noted that the above information may be affected by post-print changes,
changes in the production formula, or product application methods. Therefore, we recommend
that you verify the up-to-date information before using the product.

For more information:

For questions and clarifications, please contact our company at +972-3-9366644,

fax +972-3-9080453 or by email: info@newgreenoil.com
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