

Recycled waste oil (Heavy) specifications

Property	Units	Lower limit	Upper limit	Standard heavy fuel oil	Test Method
Viscosity at 50°C	mm2/s		100	175max.	ASTM D 445
Density @ 15°C	kg/m3		0.94	Report	ASTM D 4052
Flash point	°C	66		Min. 66	ASTM D 93
Liquidity point	°C	-10		Report	ASTM D 97
Top inference value	kcal/kg	10,000		Min. 10,000	Calculated value
Water content	% Volume		1.0	1.0 Max.	ASTM D 95
Sediment content in extraction	% m/m		0.85	0.25 max.	ASTM D 473
stability	rank		5	2 max.	ASTM D 4740
Sulfur content	% m/m		1.0	1.00 max.	IP 336
Ash content	% m/m		0.4	0.10 max.	ASTM D 482
Asphaltene content	% m/m		5.0	10 max.	IP 143

General:

Used as a substitute for Fuel oil up to 1%. It is produced from recycled mineral oil that has undergone cracking and refining processes to conform to most fuel oil definitions according to the Israeli standard. The product is not eligible for an excise Israeli tax return.

Clarification:

At Green Oil Ltd., we take all measures at our disposal and with the utmost effort to ensure that the above information is accurate and correct as of the date of the last update of this document. However, it should be noted that the above information may be affected by post-print changes, changes in the production formula, or product application methods. Therefore, we recommend that you verify the up-to-date information before using the product.

For more information:

For questions and clarifications, please contact our company at +972-3-9366644,

fax +972-3-9080453 or by email: info@newgreenoil.com

Release: 03

Publication date: September 2022







